Steam Locomotives

As of February 1st 2007

Class Number |Wheel Arrangement Location Group Comments
B-A10 6 0-4-2 IPSWICH TWRM Display Available for Use by QRN
B-A10 3 0-4-2 IPSWICH QRH Stored Workshops - ex Queens Park Ipswich
B-13 48 4-6-0 IPSWICH QRH Stored
B-131/2 398 4-6-0 IPSWICH TWRM Static Display
B-15 290 4-6-0 Stevenson IPSWICH QRH Stored
B-15 299 4-6-0 Stevenson MARYBOROUGH MELSA Operational (Restricted)
PB-15 444 4-6-0 Stevenson IPSWICH TWRM Display Static
PB-15 448 4-6-0 Stevenson BOX FLATS SWANBANK QPSR Stored Awaiting Restoration 446 Plate Fitted
PB-15 732 4-6-0 Walch IPSWICH QRH Stored
PB-15 738 4-6-0 Walch ROSEWOOD ARHS Stored Tender 742
C-16 106 4-8-0 TOOWOOMBA DDHRS Under Restoration
AC -16 221-A 2-8-2 IPSWICH QRH Operational
c-17 45 4-8-0 GYMPIE MVHR Operational Pending Restoration
253 4-8-0 GYMPIE MVHR Stored Pending Restoration ex Mundubbra
720 4-8-0 ROSEWOOD ARHS Under Restoration Tender 956 ex Goondiwindi
763 4-8-0 ROSEWOOD ARHS Stored ex Paddington
802 4-8-0 GYMPIE MVHR Operational ex Roma
812 4-8-0 ATHERTON ATR Stored
819 4-8-0 GYMPIE MVHR Stored
935 4-8-0 ROSEWOOD ARHS Stored  No Tender
967 4-8-0 IPSWICH QRH Ex Beaudesert Operational
971 4-8-0 WARWICK SDSR Operational: New welded boiler. Has Walkers builders plate 515 which belongs to 978
974 4-8-0 IPSWICH QRH Under Restoration New welded boiler
996 4-8-0 BOX FLATS SWANBANK QPSR Stored  ex Southport
1000 4-8-0 IPSWICH QRH Stored  Under Restoration
824 4-8-0 INJUNE BSC Static Display ex Camp Mountain Disaster
705 4-8-0 PETRIE TERRACE BSC Static Display Rosewood?
980 4-8-0 BLACKWATER LIONS CLUB Static Display
251 4-8-0 TOWNSVILLE Static Display
761 4-8-0 MITCHELL BSC Static Display Booringa Shire Council
944 4-8-0 MILES MHS Static Display
965 4-8-0 MUNDUBBRA COUNCIL Static Display Exchange for 253 965 ex Gladstone
988 4-8-0 GOLD COAST DREAMWORLD Display
2 4-8-0 IPSWICH QRH Stored
719 4-8-0 JANDOWAE COUNCIL Static Display
6 D-17 855 4-6-4 ROSEWOOD ARHS Stored Pending Restoration
D -17 268 4-6-4 RAVENSHOE RavRail Operational ?
DD -17 1051 4-6-4 IPSWICH QRH Operational New Boiler




B- 181/4
BB -18 1/4

Cc-19

GARRETT

24

B -12
A -10
HUNSLET

771
1037
1079
1086
1089
1015

700

1009

3620

31

MM -3

4-6-2
4-6-2
4-6-2
4-6-2
4-6-2
4-6-2

4-8-0

182 2-8-4

2-8-4

2-6-0

0-4-2
0-4-0

IPSWICH
MACKAY
IPSWICH
MACKAY
IPSWICH
WINTON

IPSWICH

IPSWICH

CAIRNS

ARAMAC

CROYDON
MT MORGAN

QRH
MHR
QRH
MHR
QRH
WDHS

QRH

QRH

CKST

CROYDON SHIRE
COUNCIL

Stored

Under Restoration

Operational

Stored Pending Restoration
Operational

Static Display Shows 1077

ex Emerald

Stored
Stored
ex South Africa

Operational

Under Restoration
Operational




	Sheet1

