Class	Number	Wheel Arrangement	Location	Group	Comments
	_				
B - A 10	6	0-4-2	IPSWICH	TWRM	Display Available for Use by QRN
B - A10	3	0-4-2	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored Workshops - ex Queens Park Ipswich
B - 13	48	4-6-0	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored
B -13 1/2	398	4-6-0	IPSWICH	TWRM	Static Display
B - 15	290	4-6-0 Stevenson	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored
B - 15	299	4-6-0 Stevenson	MARYBOROUGH	MELSA	Operational (Restricted)
PB - 15	444	4-6-0 Stevenson	IPSWICH	TWRM	Display Static
PB - 15	448	4-6-0 Stevenson	BOX FLATS SWANBANK	QPSR	Stored Awaiting Restoration 446 Plate Fitted
PB - 15	732	4-6-0 Walch	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored
PB - 15	738	4-6-0 Walch	ROSEWOOD	ARHS	Stored Tender 742
C - 16	106	4-8-0	TOOWOOMBA	DDHRS	Under Restoration
AC -16	221-A	2-8-2	IPSWICH	QRH	Operational
C - 17	45	4-8-0	GYMPIE	MVHR	Operational Pending Restoration
	253	4-8-0	GYMPIE	MVHR	Stored Pending Restoration ex Mundubbra
	720	4-8-0	ROSEWOOD	ARHS	Under Restoration Tender 956 ex Goondiwindi
	763	4-8-0	ROSEWOOD	ARHS	Stored ex Paddington
	802	4-8-0	GYMPIE	MVHR	Operational ex Roma
	812	4-8-0	ATHERTON	ATR	Stored
	819	4-8-0	GYMPIE	MVHR	Stored
	935	4-8-0	ROSEWOOD	ARHS	Stored No Tender
	967	4-8-0	IPSWICH	QRH	Ex Beaudesert Operational
	971	4-8-0	WARWICK	SDSR	Operational: New welded boiler. Has Walkers builders plate 515 which belongs to 978
	974	4-8-0	IPSWICH	QRH	Under Restoration New welded boiler
	996	4-8-0	BOX FLATS SWANBANK	QPSR	Stored ex Southport
	1000	4-8-0	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored Under Restoration
	824	4-8-0	INJUNE	BSC	Static Display ex Camp Mountain Disaster
	705	4-8-0	PETRIE TERRACE	BSC	Static Display Rosewood?
	980	4-8-0	BLACKWATER	LIONS CLUB	Static Display
	251	4-8-0	TOWNSVILLE		Static Display
	761	4-8-0	MITCHELL	BSC	Static Display Booringa Shire Council
	944	4-8-0	MILES	MHS	Static Display
	965	4-8-0	MUNDUBBRA	COUNCIL	Static Display Exchange for 253 965 ex Gladstone
	988	4-8-0	GOLD COAST	DREAMWORLD	Display
	2	4-8-0	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored
	719	4-8-0	JANDOWAE	COUNCIL	Static Display
6 D - 17	855	4-6-4	ROSEWOOD	ARHS	Stored Pending Restoration
D - 17	268	4-6-4	RAVENSHOE	RavRail	Operational ?
DD - 17	1051	4-6-4	IPSWICH	QRH	Operational New Boiler

B - 18 1/4 BB - 18 1/4	771 1037 1079 1086 1089 1015	4-6-2 4-6-2 4-6-2 4-6-2 4-6-2	IPSWICH MACKAY IPSWICH MACKAY IPSWICH WINTON	QRH MHR QRH MHR QRH WDHS	Stored Under Restoration Operational Stored Pending Restoration ex Emerald Operational Static Display Shows 1077
C - 19	700	4-8-0	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored
GARRETT	1009	‡82 2-8-4	IPSWICH	QRH	Stored
24	3620	2-8-4	CAIRNS	CKST	Operational ex South Africa
B -12 A - 10 HUNSLET	31 MM - 3	2-6-0 0-4-2 0-4-0	ARAMAC CROYDON MT MORGAN	CROYDON SHIRE COUNCIL	Under Restoration Operational